Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Electrical Specifications
1. Characterized, but not tested
Figure 3: Ordering Information
Figure 4: Electrical Specifications
–     – –     –4 5
Setting the Transmitter Address
The Long-Range Handheld transmitter
allows the selection of one of 1,022
unique addresses. All transmitters are
supplied set to the same address. To
avoid contention with other units or to
create unique relationships, the address
can be changed. This is accomplished
using internal DIP switches as shown. The
switches are accessed by removing the
DIP switch access cover on the back of
the transmitter.
If the switch is on, the address line is
connected to ground, otherwise it is pulled
to supply. The receiver’s address must
match exactly in order for the units to
communicate. Application Note AN-00300
describes in detail how to set the address
to match any of the receivers offered by Linx. This note can be found in the
Support section of the Linx website, www.linxtechnologies.com.
CMD-HHLR Button Assignments
Figure 7 illustrates the relationship between the button locations and
encoder data lines.
OFF  ON
A0 = 1
A1 = 2
A2 = 3
A3 = 4
A4 = 5
A5 = 6
A6 = 7
A7 = 8
A8 = 9
A9 = 10
D7 D6
D5 D4
D3 D2
D1 D0
Figure 6: DIP Switch Assignments
Figure 7: Button Assignments